## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STORMTECH, INC		07/02/2003	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STORMTECH LLC
Doing Business As:	STORMTECH LLC
Street Address:	20-30 Beaver Road
City:	Wethersfield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06109
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2661510
Registration Number:	2611659
Serial Number:	76398270

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286 - 0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: tm@cantorcolburn.com Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr. Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0811

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Total Attachments: 3 source=page 1.tif source=page 2.tif source=page 3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0812

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STORMTECH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, with a place of business at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut, 06475 (hereinafter "Assignor,") has, either directly or through predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule at Section A, said trademarks having been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned registration numbers as appearing in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS Assignor has intended to use the trademark shown in the attached Schedule at Section B in interstate commerce and has filed an application for registration thereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date specified based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given the Serial Number indicated on the Schedule, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Sections 1051(c) or 1051(d) of Title 15 of the United States Code; and

WHEREAS, STORMTECH LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with a place of business at 20-30 Beaver Road, Wethersfield, CT 06109, (hereinafter "Assignee,") is desirous of acquiring said marks and any registrations thereof and applications therefor, and is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the said marks pertain.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0813

the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be porate officer as of the day of .
STORMTECH, INC.
By: M. J. MANNES  Name: JIM NICHOLS  Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0814

### **Schedule of Trademarks**

## (A) Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
STORMTECH	2,661,510	17 December 2002
STORMTECH & DES.	2,611,659	27 August 2002

## (B) ITU Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
GOLD	76/398,270	22 April 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 07/07/2003**